GOVERNOR GAVIN NEWSOM

WATER BOND 2014

PROP 1 Final Funding Recommendations - Round 2 Integrated Regional Water
>~~~ Management (IRWM) Implementation Grant Solicitation

Funding Area: San Francisco Bay Area
Cycle 2 Award: $32,214,479
IRWM Region: San Francisco Bay Area Applicant: Association of Bay Area Governments
DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds
Project Name Project Implementing Agency Primary Benefit Requested Awarded Requested Awarded
Grant Administration Association of Bay Area Governments N/A $1,330,000 $1,330,000
. . Stormwater and
City Land So.uth of Phelan Regional Stormwater City of San Jose Flood 44,980,000 $4.980,000
Capture Project
Management
Fl I E Habi
Wildcat Creek Fish Passage Implementation Project Contra Costa Coqnty .oo.d Control and cosystem/ abitat $1,500,000 $1,500,000
Water Conservation District Restoration
. Stormwater and
Ambrose Center Park Green Infrastructure Cs)nt.ra Costa Resource Conservation Flood 41,595,650 41,595,650
Enhancements District
Management
. - . N Water
Climate Resilient Schools Daily Acts Organization . $1,500,000 $1,500,000
Conservation
. . . . _ _ Water Supply
Marin City/San Rafael Water Supply Resilience Project | Marin Municipal Water District Reliability $6,408,000 $4,904,350 $1,503,650
St t
Urban Reach 2 San Francisquito Creek Flood San Francisquito Creek Joint Powers ormwater and
. . . . Flood $3,799,087 $3,799,087
Protection and Ecosystem Restoration Project Authority
Management
San Mate(? RCD Drought Resiliency and Water San Mateo Resource Conservation District Water Supply $4,989,803 $4,989,803
Conservation Program (surface)
Coyote Creek Flood Protection Project Vélle.y Water (Santa Clara Valley Water Flood I?amage $3,845,229 $3,845,229
District) Reduction
Fl D
Flood Management Plan Decision Support Tools Zone 7 Water Agency Rggjctiz:]age $827,478 $827,478
Wat.er.Sur.)pIy Risk Model Enhancements and Zone 7 Water Agency Wa.ter.S.upply $130,000 $130,000
Optimization Reliability
R iew Heights Infrastruct des for Wat Wat
oseview Helgh's Tnfrastructure Upgrades for Water Roseview Heights Mutual Water Company ater $300,000 $300,000
Supply and Quality Improvement Conservation
A M ing Inf w
dvanced Metering In rast.ructure Upgrade and City of Burlingame ater . $1,009,232 $1,009,232
Customer Engagement Project Conservation
Totals: $8,003,650 $6,500,000 $24,210,829 $25,714,479
Total Final Award $32,214,479
Page 1of 1

April 2023



